NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

To the Township Clerk and voters of the Township of La Crescent In the County of Houston, State of Minnesota.

Notice is Hereby Given, that a General Election will be held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. at the polling place designated below, for the purpose of electing officials for the following offices:

Polling Place Location: La Crescent Town Hall; 830 Town Hall Rd; La Crescent, MN

FEDERAL OFFICES

One United States President & Vice President One United States Senator
One United States Representative District 1

STATE OFFICES

One State Representative District 26B

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT QUESTION

ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES TRUST FUND RENEWAL

Shall the Minnesota Constitution be amended to protect drinking water sources and the water quality of lakes, rivers, and streams; conserve wildlife habitat and natural areas; improve air quality; and expand access to parks and trails by extending the transfer of proceeds from the state-operated lottery to the environment and natural resources trust fund, and to dedicate the proceeds for these purposes? **YES OR NO**

COUNTY OFFICES

One Supervisor Soil & Water District 3

One Supervisor Soil & Water District 4

One Supervisor Soil & Water District 5

SCHOOL OFFICES

Four School Board Members in School District #300 (La Crescent)

Judicial Offices

One Supreme Court Chief Justice
One Supreme Court Associate Justice 5
One Supreme Court Associate Justice 6
One Court of Appeals Judge 2

One Court of Appeals Judge 3 One Court of Appeals Judge 4 One Court of Appeals Judge 6 One Court of Appeals Judge 8

Third District Court

| One Third District Court Judge for Seat 1 |
|--|
| One Third District Court Judge for Seat 3 |
| One Third District Court Judge for Seat 5 |
| One Third District Court Judge for Seat 8 |
| One Third District Court Judge for Seat 10 |
| One Third District Court Judge for Seat 12 |

One Third District Court Judge for Seat 14 One Court District Court Judge for Seat 19 One Third District Court Judge for Seat 20 One Third District Court Judge for Seat 24

Polly HelerleinPolly Heberlein, Interim County Auditor-Treasurer

Polly Heberlein, Interim County Auditor-Treasurer Houston County, Minnesota 507-725-5803

Dated: October 9, 2024